www.ptxtherapeutics.com or by calling the share registry on 1300 288 664 (within Australia) or
+61 +61 2 9698 5414 (outside Australia) at any time from 8.30am to 5.00pm (Sydney time) until

the Closing Date.  Shareholders who access the electronic version of this Prospectus should
ensure that they download and read the entire Prospectus.  The electronic version of this

Prospectus will not include an Entitlement and Acceptance Form.  A replacement Entitlement and
Acceptance Form can be requested by calling the share registry.

Prospectus   17

5 Financial information

5.1 Historical and pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2018

This section contains a summary of the historical financial information for Prescient as at 31

December 2018 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of
the financial position as at 31 December 2018 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)

(collectively, Financial Information).  The Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate
the effect of the Equity Raising.

31 Dec 2018

Historical
Placement

Entitlement
Offer

31 Dec 2018

Pro forma

Historical

$   $

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  3,309,865  6,487,500 1,880,412  11,677,777

Trade and other receivables  17,208  - -  17,208

Prepayments   140,388  - -  140,388

Other current assets  1,653,350  - -  1,653,350

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  5,120,811  6,487,500 1,880,412  13,488,723

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment  3,366,894  - -  3,366,894

Intangible assets  1,523  - -  1,523

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  3,368,417  - -  3,368,417

TOTAL ASSETS 8,489,228 -  16,857,140

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  402,824  - -  402,824

Employee benefits  98,476  - -  98,476

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  501,300  - -  501,300

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Employee benefits  11,077  - -  11,077

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES  11,077  - -  11,077

TOTAL LIABILITIES 512,377 - - 512,377

NET ASSETS  7,976,851 6,487,500 1,880,412 16,344,763

Prospectus   18

EQUITY

Issued capital 55,574,021 6,487,500 1,880,412 63,941,933

Reserves 925,009 - - 925,009

Accumulated losses (48,522,179) - - (48,522,179)

TOTAL EQUITY 7,976,851 6,487,500 1,880,412 16,344,763

5.2 Basis of preparation of financial information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the

recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a manner

consistent with the recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting
Standards applied to the Historical Financial Information and the events or transactions to which

the pro forma adjustments relate, as described in this section of the Prospectus, as if those